the financial position or results of operations of the Company at any future date or for any future period.  In addition,
the pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet includes pro forma allocations of the purchase price of the Kayne
Anderson Portfolio based upon preliminary estimates of the fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired in
connection with the acquisition.  As of September 30, 2012, the allocation of the purchase price of the Kayne
Anderson Portfolio is preliminary pending the receipt of information necessary to complete the valuation of certain
tangible and intangible assets and liabilities.

In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the transaction described above have
been included in the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

5

Edgar Filing: iTalk Inc. - Form DEF 14C

18

American Campus Communities, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2012
(unaudited, dollars in thousands)

American Campus
Communities, Inc.
and Subsidiaries

Historical
Completed

Transactions (A)

Kayne Anderson
Portfolio

Pro Forma
Adjustments

American Campus
Communities, Inc.
and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma
Assets
Investments in real estate, net $ 4,024,847 $ 30,885 $ 874,940 (B) $ 4,930,672
Cash and cash equivalents 18,011 (27,073 ) 136,979 (C) 127,917
Restricted cash 51,078 - 6,635 (D) 57,713
Student contracts receivable,
net 9,483 - - 9,483
Other assets 111,153 (3,757 ) 26,435 (E) 133,831
Total assets $ 4,214,572 $ 55 $ 1,044,989 $ 5,259,616

Liability and stockholders’
equity

Liabilities:
  Secured mortgage,
construction and bond
   debt $ 1,157,388 $ - $ 454,700 (F) $ 1,612,088
  Unsecured term loan 350,000 - - 350,000
  Unsecured revolving credit
facility 206,000 - 52,000 (G) 258,000
  Secured agency facility 116,000 - - 116,000
  Accounts payable and
accrued expenses 57,700 55 2,857 (H) 60,612
  Other liabilities 113,637 - 4,132 (I) 117,769
Total liabilities 2,000,725 55 513,689 2,514,469

Redeemable noncontrolling
interests 56,838 - - 56,838

Edgar Filing: iTalk Inc. - Form DEF 14C

19